Appeal brought on 14 July 2017 by Vilislav Andreev Kaleychev against the order of the General Court (First Chamber) delivered on 22 June 2017 in Case T-58/17: Kaleychev v European Court of Human Rights

(Case C-424/17 P)

(2018/C 022/20)

Language of the case: English

Parties

Appellant: Vilislav Andreev Kaleychev (represented by: К. Mladenova, адвокат)

Other party to the proceedings: European Court of Human Rights

By order of 22 November 2017 the Court of Justice (Tenth Chamber) held that the appeal was inadmissible.

Request for a preliminary ruling from the Amtsgericht Hannover (Germany) lodged on 31 July 2017 — Benedikt Brisch v TUIfly GmbH

(Case C-455/17)

(2018/C 022/21)

Language of the case: German

Referring court

Amtsgericht Hannover

Parties to the main proceedings

Applicant: Benedikt Brisch

Defendant: TUIfly GmbH

By order of 21 September 2017 the case was removed from the register of the Court of Justice.

Request for a preliminary ruling from the Oberlandesgericht Köln (Germany) lodged on 31 July 2017 — Gabriela Verena Glanzmann, Sara Glanzmann, Loris Glanzmann v Deutsche Lufthansa AG

(Case C-456/17)

(2018/C 022/22)

Language of the case: German

Referring court

Oberlandesgericht Köln

Parties to the main proceedings

Applicants: Gabriela Verena Glanzmann, Sara Glanzmann, Loris Glanzmann

Defendant: Deutsche Lufthansa AG

By order of 6 October 2017, the case was removed from the Register of the Court of Justice.